Pentium is a registered trademark of Intel Corporation. PowerPC is a trademark of IBM Corporation.
REV. 1.2.1 7/2/09
FAN1581
5A Adjustable/Fixed Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator
Features
• Ultra Low dropout voltage, 0.4V typical at 5A
• 1.2V Versions available for GTL termination

Figure 5. Application Circuit (FAN1581-2.5)
Table 3. Bill of Materials for Application Circuit for the FAN1581-2.5
Ordering Information
Item Quantity Manufacturer Part Number Description
C1 1 Xicon L10V10 10µF, 10V Aluminum
C2 1 Any 1µF Ceramic
C3 1 Xicon L10V100 100µF, 10V Aluminum
U1 1 Fairchild FAN1581P-2.5 5A Regulator
Product Number Package
FAN1581MX TO-263 in Tape and Reel
FAN1581DX TO-252 DPAK in Tape and Reel
FAN1581M12X TO-263 in Tape and Reel
FAN1581D15X TO-252 DPAK in Tape and Reel
FAN1581M25X TO-263 in Tape and Reel
FAN1581D25X TO-252 DPAK in Tape and Reel
FAN1581T TO-220 in Tape and Reel
100μF
C3
VCNTL = 5V
2.5V at 5A
10μF
C1
VIN = 3.3V
+
1μF
C2
+
+
VIN VSENSE
VCNTL
GND
U1
VOUT
FAN1581–2.5
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FAN1581
REV. 1.2.1 7/2/09 10
Mechanical Dimensions
5-Lead TO-263 Package